IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON :08.07.2015

COURT NO.: 7 ITEM No.: 9

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 924 of 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015
(Application for stay)

RANI PUNJABIPetitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate praying for transfer of Succ. C No. 60 of 2014 titled as "Bhawna Menghani Vs. State & Ors." pending before the Ld. ACJ Saket Court, New Delhi to the Competent Court at City Civil Court, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 908 of 2015 filed by the same Petitioner against Respondent No. 9.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga