SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.

908/2015

RANI PUNJABI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWNA MENGHANI

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay) WITH T.P.(C) No. 924/2015

[RANI PUNJABI V. THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.] (With application for stay and Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 279 of 2014

titled Bhawna Menghani V. Rani Punjabi pending

before the Senior Civil Judge, Saket Court, New

and Succession Case No. 60 of 2014 titled Delhi

Bhawna Menghani v. State & Ors. pending before the

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta Date: 2015.07.09 18:01:11 IST

Reason:

A.C.J., Saket Court, New Delhi.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER