## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 908/2015

RANI PUNJABI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAWNA MENGHANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 924/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 12/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service on respondents in both the matters still awaited.

List on 20.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar