www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 908/2015

RANI PUNJABI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAWNA MENGHANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 924/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Malay Chaturvedi, Adv. Mr R.P.Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 in T.P.(C) No.924/2015 has been filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the complete set of pleadings within two weeks time and file proof thereof.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Animesh Kumar has appeared for the sole respondent in T.P.(C) No.908/2015. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the respective stipulated time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the complete set of pleadings within two weeks time and file proof thereof.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar