## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 908/2015

RANI PUNJABI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAWNA MENGHANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 924/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 104/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent submits that he has also filed counter affidavit in petition no. 924/15 and same may be treated in this petition also. Copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week. In T.P.(C) 924/15 respondent no. 1,3 and 9 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time. None appears for respondent no. 4 & 8 despite due service. Ld. Counsel Naveet kumar, appears for Sahil Patil, AOR appears on behalf of respondent no.5 and submits that he has already filed vakalatnama. If so counter affidavit be

filed within four weeks' time. The petitioner to furnish copy of petition to the ld. Counsel within a week. Fresh steps for service of respondent nos. 2,6, and 7 within two weeks and notice thereafter. In petition 104, await service of all the respondents. List on 26.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar