SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.924/2015

RANI PUNJABI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for stay and Office Report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 104/2016
(With application(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 01/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv. M/s. Ksn & Co.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. D S Mehra, AOR

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Kr., Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.924 of 2015

Opportunity to Respondent Nos.1, 3 & 5 to file Counter Affidavit has already been declined. Respondent Nos.2 & 9 have already filed Counter Affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 submits that he does not want to file Counter Affidavit.

None appears for Respondent Nos.6 to 8.

As such, matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court along with other tagged matters as and when complete.

T.P.(C) No.104 of 2016

Opportunity to Respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file Counter Affidavit has already been declined. None appears for Respondent Nos.3 to 8 & 10 to 12 despite due service.

Respondent No.9 is granted four weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 31st March, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar