REGISTRAR COURT. 1 úITEM NO.25 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 104/2016

BHAWNA MENGHANI

Petitioner(s)

RANI GOPAL DAS PUNJABI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Abhinav Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

M/s Ksn & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter

affidavit has already been declined.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.9 for filing

counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Registry to process the matter for listing immediately after four weeks before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the

fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.9 is

filed or not as further opportunity is deemed to be declined

and none appears for the remaining respondents, despite service.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010107652015/truecopy/order-41.pdf